- 1. In Section 1, strike lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert "The sum of Six Hundred Sixty Five Million, Eight Thousand, Nine Hundred Eighty Nine Dollars (\$665,008,989) from the General Fund;".
- 2. In Section 1, at "Judicial Branch" strike "41,506,269" and insert "41,893,413"; under "Executive Branch" at "Department of Public Safety", strike "371,484,995" and insert "371,534,995"; at "Nondepartmental", strike "61,312,819" and insert "66,562,819"; at "Total Executive Branch" strike "609,893,331" and insert "615,193,331"; at "TOTAL GENERAL FUND" strike "659,321,845" and insert "665,008,989", and at "TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR 2021", strike "1,783,767,250" and insert "1,789,454,394".
- 3. In Section 1 at "GENERAL FUND" at "JUDICIAL BRANCH" at "Municipal Court Judicial Division" strike "24,244,053" and insert "24,596,723"; at "I Personnel and Related Expenses" strike "19,545,934" and insert "19,898,604"; at "Municipal Court Clerk's Division" strike "12,271,197" and insert "12,305,671"; at "I Personnel and Related Expenses", strike "10,460,301" and insert "10,494,775"; and at "TOTAL JUDICIAL BRANCH" strike "41,506,269" and insert "41,893,413".
- 4. In Section 1 at "GENERAL FUND" at "EXECUTIVE BRANCH" at "DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH" at "Division of Health" at "I Personnel and Related Expenses" strike "2,812,088" and insert "3,026,352"; and at "II Other Expenses" strike "2,527,325" and insert "2,313,061".
- 5. In Section 1 at "GENERAL FUND" at "EXECUTIVE BRANCH" at "DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY" at "Division of Police" strike "218,153,161" and insert "218,203,161"; at "II Other Expenses" strike "15,270,672" and insert "15,320,672"; and at "TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY" strike "371,484,995" and insert "371,534,995"
- 6. In Section 1, at "GENERAL FUND" at "EXECUTIVE BRANCH" at "NONDEPARTMENTAL", at "Transfers to Other Funds", strike "44,002,329" and insert "49,252,329"; at "II Other Expenses" strike "44,002,329" and insert "49,252,329"; and at "TOTAL NONDEPARTMENTAL" strike "61,312,819" and insert "66,562,819".
- 7. In Section 1, at "TOTAL EXECUTIVE BRANCH" strike "609,893,331" and insert "615,193,331"; and at "TOTAL GENERAL FUND" strike "659,321,845" and insert "665,008,989".

Date: (9	Signed):	
,		Stephanie Melnyk Chief Assistant Director of Law
		Chief Assistant Director of Law